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Laboratory Committee

The Laboratory Committee for academic year 2022-23 has been constituted as per the following details

and responsibilities:

Laboratory Committee for A.Y. 2022-23

Sr. [Lab. Committee

i tmai ess Designation
T T Email Address 8

A |Environmental Lab. Committee Members:

1 |Ar. Prajwal Paul prajwal.patil@bharatrividyapeeth.edu Chairperson

2 |Ar. Anil Nandedkar

anil.nandedkar(@bharatividyapeeth.edu

Faculty Member

2 |Ar Tejaswini HM

tejaswini.m@bharatividyapeeth.edu

Faculty Member

B |Material and Survey Lab. Committee Members:

| |Er. Dattatray Bhosale

dattatray.bhosale@bharatividyapecth.edu

Chairperson for

J

Er. Saira Thampy

]

saira.thampy(@bharatividyapecth.edu

Faculty Member

LF'Y )

Er. Deepak T. Paul

deepak.Lpatil@bharatividyapeeth.edu

Faculty Member

d=

Ar. Anil Nandedkar

anil.nandedkar@bharatividyapeeth.edu

Faculty Member

C |Computer Lab. Committec Members:

Ar. Bhavika Jain

bhavika jain@bharatividyapeeth.edu

Chairperson

|

2 |Ar. Pnivanka Sinha

priyanka.sinha@bharatividyapeeth.edu

Faculty Member

sl

Mr. Sachin Patil

sachinp705@gmail.com

[T Support Staft

Scope and Responsibilities of Lab Committec:

I {Environmental Lab.

- Arranging instruments and displaying posters of related activities.

- Giving a demo and explaming the use of apparatus, gadgets, tools, ete. in the lab.

- Conducting practical and maintaining calibration of instruments.

Material and Survey
Lab.

-2

- Displaying consteuction malerials, the construetion techniques, and tools,

- Arranging instruments and displaying related activities.

- Lncouraging visits to building material exhibitions, Manulacturing units,

Construction siles, ele,

3 |Computer Laly.

- Maintaiming and updating lab infrastrueture and its records.

- Upgerading soltwares and erenting enviconment condueive foe 10T, K
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